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Entrance 
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Entr Rank

MoEST Rank

1 8544 19081 ASMITA BASNET Female 83 1 1

2 7772 19158 AMISH CHAUDHARY Male 83 2 2

3 7973 19960 SWOSTIKA THAPALIYA Female 83 3 3

4 8318 19021 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 83 4 4

5 7185 19730 SANJIB RAY Male 83 6 5

6 8158 19822 JYOTI SHARMA Female 82 7 6

7 8304 19293 ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA Male 82 8 7

8 7786 19060 THAMAN SING BACHE MAGAR Male 81 9 8

9 6630 19470 SUKRITI LOHANI Female 80 10 9

10 8133 19936 Suraj Kumar Thakur Male 80 11 10

11 7453 19015 SANJAYA ACHARYA Male 80 12 11

12 8105 19494 SUDIKSHYA MAHARJAN Female 79 14 12

13 8548 19897 SWETA SINHA Female 79 15 13

14 8234 19154 AAKASH CHAUDHARY Male 79 17 14

15 8429 19261 ASIM GC Male 78 19 15

16 8326 19107 ROHIT RAJ BHATT Male 78 20 16

17 8246 19403 HARI PRASAD KHANAL Male 76 26 17

18 7306 19729 PRATIBHA RAY Female 76 27 18

19 7957 19326 CHANDESHWAR JAISWAL Male 75 28 19

20 6639 19582 PRABESH PANDEY Male 75 29 20

21 7155 19406 ABHISHEK PRASAD KHAREL Male 74 31 21

22 8558 19796 NITESH KUMAR SHAH Male 74 34 22

23 8093 19634 Smriti Paudel Female 73 35 23

24 8171 19093 ANU BHANDARI Female 73 36 24

25 8254 19335 KHAGENDRA JOSHI Male 72 37 25

26 7926 19635 SONAL PAUDEL Female 72 38 26

27 8626 19131 ROSHAN BISHOWKARMA Male 72 39 27

28 8257 19098 INDRA Bahadur Bhandari Male 72 40 28

29 8463 19036 RAJU ADHIKARI Male 72 41 29

30 8176 19092 MANOJ BELBASE Male 71 47 30

31 8153 19849 Kumarson Shrestha Male 70 48 31

32 7968 19816 AMAR SHARMA Male 70 50 32

33 8306 19035 PRABIN ADHIKARI Male 70 52 33

34 8315 19084 KRISHNA BAHADUR BASNET Male 69 55 34

35 8487 19878 YAMUNA SHRESTHA Female 69 57 35

36 8531 19040 SHRITI ADHIKARI Female 68 59 36

37 8160 19751 GOVINDA SAH Male 67 62 37

38 8065 19198 PRABHAT KUMAR CHAUDHARY THARU Male 67 63 38

39 8146 19930 SUSMITA TAMANG Female 67 64 39

40 8205 19289 CHHOTU GOSWAMI Male 67 66 40

41 8347 19842 BIKASH SHRESTHA Male 67 68 41

42 8354 19827 Sagar Sharma Male 67 69 42

43 7976 19455 LEKHNATH LAMICHHANE Male 67 71 43

44 7376 19430 MITA KUMARI Female 67 72 44
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45 8038 19852 NISHAN CHWAMU SHRESTHA Male 66 74 45

46 7962 19825 REJI SHARMA Female 66 75 46

47 8446 19078 NABINA BASAULA Female 66 76 47

48 8621 19579 MOHAN PANDEY Male 66 77 48

49 8281 19026 Barsha Adhikari Female 66 79 49

50 8356 19515 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 66 85 50

51 8608 19846 DIBYANOOR SHRESTHA Female 66 86 51

52 7743 19377 ABHISHEK KARN Male 66 87 52

53 7404 19024 ARPANA ADHIKARI Female 66 88 53

54 8631 19202 DEEPTI GHARTI CHHETRI Female 65 90 54

55 8152 19665 MAHIMA POUDEL Female 65 91 55

56 7937 19504 ROSHANI MAHATO Female 64 96 56

57 8274 19627 MUNA PAUDEL Female 64 100 57

58 8542 19043 MUKESH Kumar Agrahari Male 64 101 58

59 8089 19039 ROJINA ADHIKARI Female 64 103 59

60 7943 19445 BABINA LALUWA Female 63 104 60

61 7207 19700 SANJITA RAI Female 63 106 61

62 8598 19626 KABITA PAUDEL Female 62 114 62

63 8175 19432 RUBI KUMARI Female 62 115 63

64 7944 19680 NISHA PRAJAPATI Female 62 116 64

65 8113 19299 ROMA KUMARI GUPTA Female 61 120 65

66 6705 19241 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 61 122 66

67 8625 19731 SURAJ KUMAR RAY Male 61 123 67

68 8309 19844 BIPIKA SHRESTHA Female 61 125 68

69 8136 19506 SHRAWAN MAHATO Male 61 126 69

70 8037 19321 PASHUPATI GYAWALI Male 60 135 70

71 8117 19538 ANITA MURAU Female 60 139 71

72 8443 19705 SHEKH RAJA Male 59 143 72

73 8628 19496 DEEPTI KUMARI MAHATARA Female 59 149 73

74 8426 19165 BABLU CHAUDHARY Male 58 153 74

75 8231 19297 NAGENDRA KUMAR GUPTA Male 58 155 75

76 8503 19357 ISHA KANDEL Female 58 158 76

77 8336 19743 SHRIJA RIJAL Female 58 161 77

78 8123 19359 AASIKA KARKI Female 58 164 78

79 8272 19661 Bishow Poudel Male 58 169 79

80 7969 19440 SUNEEL KUMAR KURMI Male 58 171 80

81 7953 19249 MEENU GAINJU Female 57 178 81

82 7949 19539 ASHOK KUMAR MURAV Male 57 181 82

83 8478 19355 DIWASH KANDEL Male 57 185 83

84 8119 19161 ANJU CHAUDHARY Female 57 186 84

85 8417 19071 Ganga Bamanu Female 57 189 85

86 8489 19814 ALINA SHARMA Female 57 190 86

87 8402 19637 Sujan Paudel Male 56 196 87

88 7940 19099 NIRAJ SINGH BHANDARI Male 56 199 88

89 8497 19223 RABIN KUMAR DAS Male 56 201 89

90 8587 19106 PRASHANTI BHATT Female 56 202 90

91 7098 19919 MANITA TACHAMO Female 56 206 91

92 8292 19441 AARTI KUMARI KUSHWAHA Female 56 210 92

93 8675 19044 SALINI AGRAHARI Female 55 227 93

94 8235 19632 REKHA PAUDEL Female 55 229 94

95 8413 19875 SUSMITA SHRESTHA Female 54 237 95

96 8634 19830 SUBHRA SHARMA Female 54 240 96



97 8657 19935 RAJENDRA THAKUR Male 54 242 97

98 8643 19296 MADHU GUPTA Female 54 243 98

99 8540 19126 PRAKASH BHUSAL Male 54 244 99

100 7545 19280 SABITA GIRI Female 54 246 100

101 8172 19798 SAMIKSHA SHAH Female 53 260 101

102 8418 19309 LUCKY GURUNG Female 53 261 102

103 8602 19946 KHAGENDRA BAHADUR THAPA Male 53 265 103

104 8519 19162 ANJU Chaudhary Female 53 271 104

105 8212 19235 Suju Dhami Female 52 282 105

106 8401 19688 SWEKRITI PURI Female 52 287 106

107 8121 19046 IJAJ ALI Male 52 298 107

108 7118 19063 MANSOON BAGA Female 52 303 108

109 8230 19706 DHIRAJ KUMAR RAJBANSHI Male 51 306 109

110 7948 19561 RUMI NHUCHHE Female 51 308 110

111 8114 19058 SABIN B.K. Male 51 318 111

112 8174 19267 Ganesh Ghimire Male 50 331 112

113 8256 19927 Puja Tamang Female 50 338 113

114 8455 19709 RAMAN KUMAR RAJBANSHI Male 50 347 114
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1 8548 19897 SWETA SINHA Female 79 15 1

2 8558 19796 NITESH KUMAR SHAH Male 74 34 2

3 7968 19816 AMAR SHARMA Male 70 50 3

4 8205 19289 CHHOTU GOSWAMI Male 67 66 4

5 8356 19515 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 66 85 5

6 6705 19241 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 61 122 6

7 8443 19705 SHEKH RAJA Male 59 143 7

8 8497 19223 RABIN KUMAR DAS Male 56 201 8

9 8643 19296 MADHU GUPTA Female 54 243 9
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1 7957 19326 CHANDESHWAR JAISWAL Male 75 28 1

2 8160 19751 GOVINDA SAH Male 67 62 2

3 7376 19430 MITA KUMARI Female 67 72 3

4 7743 19377 ABHISHEK KARN Male 66 87 4

5 7937 19504 ROSHANI MAHATO Female 64 96 5

6 8175 19432 RUBI KUMARI Female 62 115 6

7 8113 19299 ROMA KUMARI GUPTA Female 61 120 7

8 8625 19731 SURAJ KUMAR RAY Male 61 123 8

9 8117 19538 ANITA MURAU Female 60 139 9

10 8426 19165 BABLU CHAUDHARY Male 58 153 10

11 8231 19297 NAGENDRA KUMAR GUPTA Male 58 155 11

12 7949 19539 ASHOK KUMAR MURAV Male 57 181 12

13 8675 19044 SALINI AGRAHARI Female 55 227 13

14 8657 19935 RAJENDRA THAKUR Male 54 242 14

15 8121 19046 IJAJ ALI Male 52 298 15
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1 8497 19223 RABIN KUMAR DAS Male 56 201 1
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1 8657 19935 RAJENDRA THAKUR Male 54 242 1
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1 6705 19241 SAKIL DHUNIYA Male 61 122 1

2 8443 19705 SHEKH RAJA Male 59 143 2
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MoEST Rank

1 8121 19046 IJAJ ALI Male 52 298 1
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MoEST Rank

1 8318 19021 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 83 4 1

2 8548 19897 SWETA SINHA Female 79 15 2

3 8152 19665 MAHIMA POUDEL Female 65 91 3

4 8089 19039 ROJINA ADHIKARI Female 64 103 4

5 8336 19743 SHRIJA RIJAL Female 58 161 5

6 8489 19814 ALINA SHARMA Female 57 190 6

7 7098 19919 MANITA TACHAMO Female 56 206 7

8 8235 19632 REKHA PAUDEL Female 55 229 8

9 8413 19875 SUSMITA SHRESTHA Female 54 237 9

10 8643 19296 MADHU GUPTA Female 54 243 10

11 7545 19280 SABITA GIRI Female 54 246 11

12 8418 19309 LUCKY GURUNG Female 53 261 12

13 8401 19688 SWEKRITI PURI Female 52 287 13

14 7118 19063 MANSOON BAGA Female 52 303 14
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1 6630 19470 SUKRITI LOHANI Female 80 10 1

2 8171 19093 ANU BHANDARI Female 73 36 2

3 7926 19635 SONAL PAUDEL Female 72 38 3

4 8146 19930 SUSMITA TAMANG Female 67 64 4

5 7376 19430 MITA KUMARI Female 67 72 5

6 8608 19846 DIBYANOOR SHRESTHA Female 66 86 6

7 7937 19504 ROSHANI MAHATO Female 64 96 7

8 8274 19627 MUNA PAUDEL Female 64 100 8

9 7943 19445 BABINA LALUWA Female 63 104 9

10 7207 19700 SANJITA RAI Female 63 106 10

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation:  Other School Group   

Reservation Group: Female  Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation:  Other School Group   



11 8598 19626 KABITA PAUDEL Female 62 114 11

12 8175 19432 RUBI KUMARI Female 62 115 12

13 7944 19680 NISHA PRAJAPATI Female 62 116 13

14 8309 19844 BIPIKA SHRESTHA Female 61 125 14

15 8628 19496 DEEPTI KUMARI MAHATARA Female 59 149 15

16 8123 19359 AASIKA KARKI Female 58 164 16

17 7953 19249 MEENU GAINJU Female 57 178 17

18 8417 19071 Ganga Bamanu Female 57 189 18

19 8587 19106 PRASHANTI BHATT Female 56 202 19

20 8675 19044 SALINI AGRAHARI Female 55 227 20

21 7948 19561 RUMI NHUCHHE Female 51 308 21
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1 8306 19035 PRABIN ADHIKARI Male 70 52 1
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1 7786 19060 THAMAN SING BACHE MAGAR Male 81 9 1

2 8234 19154 AAKASH CHAUDHARY Male 79 17 2

3 8347 19842 BIKASH SHRESTHA Male 67 68 3

4 8356 19515 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 66 85 4

5 7098 19919 MANITA TACHAMO Female 56 206 5

6 8413 19875 SUSMITA SHRESTHA Female 54 237 6

7 8418 19309 LUCKY GURUNG Female 53 261 7

8 7118 19063 MANSOON BAGA Female 52 303 8

SN MoEST RN Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No.

Candidate's Name Gender Entrance 

Score

Entr Rank MoEST Rank

1 7772 19158 AMISH CHAUDHARY Male 83 2 1

2 8153 19849 Kumarson Shrestha Male 70 48 2

3 8065 19198 PRABHAT KUMAR CHAUDHARY THARU Male 67 63 3

4 8146 19930 SUSMITA TAMANG Female 67 64 4

5 8608 19846 DIBYANOOR SHRESTHA Female 66 86 5

6 7943 19445 BABINA LALUWA Female 63 104 6

7 7207 19700 SANJITA RAI Female 63 106 7

8 7944 19680 NISHA PRAJAPATI Female 62 116 8

9 8119 19161 ANJU CHAUDHARY Female 57 186 9

10 8602 19946 KHAGENDRA BAHADUR THAPA Male 53 265 10

11 8519 19162 ANJU Chaudhary Female 53 271 11

12 8230 19706 DHIRAJ KUMAR RAJBANSHI Male 51 306 12

13 8256 19927 Puja Tamang Female 50 338 13

14 8455 19709 RAMAN KUMAR RAJBANSHI Male 50 347 14
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Exam Roll 

No.

Candidate's Name Gender Entrance 

Score

Entr Rank MoEST Rank

1 8497 19223 RABIN KUMAR DAS Male 56 201 1

Reservation Group: Disabled   Type of Reservation:  Other School Group   

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

Reservation Group: Dalit  Type of Reservation: Community School Group   
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1 8626 19131 ROSHAN BISHOWKARMA Male 72 39 1

2 8114 19058 SABIN B.K. Male 51 318 2
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Exam Roll 

No.

Candidate's Name Gender Entrance 

Score

Entr Rank MoEST Rank

1 8254 19335 KHAGENDRA JOSHI Male 72 37 1

2 8463 19036 RAJU ADHIKARI Male 72 41 2

3 7545 19280 SABITA GIRI Female 54 246 3

Cancelled Applicants

SN MoEST RN

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No.

Candidate's Name Gender

1 6990 19652 SAMIKSHA POKHREL Female

2 7351 19220 Mosim Darji Male

Remarks

No voucher

No Voucher

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

Reservation Group: Remote  Type of Reservation: Community School Group   


